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9:00-9:20

9:20-10:00
10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45
10:45-11:30

11:30-11:45
11:45-12:15
12:15-12:45

12:45-1:00

1:00-1:45
1:45-2:30

Agenda - Fall Technical Advisory Group Meeting
Oct 20, 2020 - 9:00a-3:30p

Topic

Meeting begins/OME-RESA Technical
Update

Security Update
TechGuard

Tech Topics - LastPass

Securly - Securly will take a look at our
partnership, current usage/underlying
accounts, and new features on their
roadmap.

Tech Topics - Cloud Compute
Break

Dataserv

Tech Topics — Reducing OME-RESA’s
Vulnerability

LogMeln

Extreme - Extreme Networks, the fastest
growing Cloud Management Networking

Vendor in the industry, will provide a high
level demo of Extreme 1Q, a cloud platform

for managing switching, wireless, end
users, network devices, loT devices,

SD-WAN devices and more with the goal of
providing an effortless experience for staff

and students.

Presenter

Missy Sutherland

Adam Truex

Michael Ludgate/Lauren
Wellinghoff

Rich Crossley

John Chiaro/Courtney
Gredler

Jeff Krzys

Jeff Lefkowitz/Jon Main

Matt Emley

Steve Courtney
Glenn Mitchell
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Time Topic Presenter
2:30-2:45 Tech Topics - iPerf Testing for Bandwidth Merre Gae Wine
2:45-3:00 eRate Update Wendy Barr/Caroline Prayso
3:00-3:15 Tech Topics - Windows Update and Andrew Helton
Security

3:15-3:30 Closing Discussion and Adjournment



