

Ohio Mid-Eastern Regional Education Service Agency

2023 Sunset Blvd. Steubenville, OH 43952 Phone: 740-283-2050 - Fax: 740-283-1500

Agenda - Fall Technical Advisory Group Meeting Oct 20, 2020 – 9:00a-3:30p

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	<u>Presenter</u>
9:00-9:20	Meeting begins/OME-RESA Technical Update	Missy Sutherland
9:20-10:00	Security Update	Adam Truex
10:00-10:30	TechGuard	Michael Ludgate/Lauren Wellinghoff
10:30-10:45	Tech Topics - LastPass	Rich Crossley
10:45-11:30	Securly - Securly will take a look at our partnership, current usage/underlying accounts, and new features on their roadmap.	John Chiaro/Courtney Gredler
11:30-11:45	Tech Topics - Cloud Compute	Jeff Krzys
11:45-12:15	Break	
12:15-12:45	Dataserv	Jeff Lefkowitz/Jon Main
12:45-1:00	Tech Topics – Reducing OME-RESA's Vulnerability	Matt Emley
1:00-1:45	LogMeIn	Steve Courtney
1:45-2:30	Extreme - Extreme Networks, the fastest growing Cloud Management Networking Vendor in the industry, will provide a high level demo of Extreme IQ, a cloud platform for managing switching, wireless, end users, network devices, IoT devices, SD-WAN devices and more with the goal of providing an effortless experience for staff and students.	Glenn Mitchell



Ohio Mid-Eastern Regional Education Service Agency

2023 Sunset Blvd. Steubenville, OH 43952 Phone: 740-283-2050 - Fax: 740-283-1500

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	<u>Presenter</u>
2:30-2:45	Tech Topics - iPerf Testing for Bandwidth	Merre Gae Wine
2:45-3:00	eRate Update	Wendy Barr/Caroline Prayso
3:00-3:15	Tech Topics - Windows Update and Security	Andrew Helton
3:15-3:30	Closing Discussion and Adjournment	

-